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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

jmart’mn Genew! Fly. Seiv. Vs [Nenmr NSy | Matthay | ey Aeenle
NO. 4- o3 ED NO.&34-03 _ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 3-2¢-08  [0pO

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ /8,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 10, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £.50
NOTARY § [£.00 -
TOTAL ##%%%¥ ks dcsdiedomsoskdokdonn ¢ ‘{/g, SO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S 733,36
S SE E 7.
SOL[CITOI S SFRV]';(‘:O'EAL *************$**$22**** $q‘l—!7‘; gé
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S ¢/,S0

TOTAL sk dskotok sk sk ok ok ook sk $ E‘“’A "{O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 2063 § }2&. 47
SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 200,62 $ {318.33
Q TOTAL *****ﬁ*****m $ /ZC/LA&’:)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER & & ject. 20 $ 24350
WATER 200 S _JO.S0 o
TOTAL #% ¥k ko kst ok doke koskeskokse sk ¢ ”_\----;;;--.:;"L'..Cj_.
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [40.00
MISC. $ I
$

TOTAL ¥ skkmicknsohdnshkxrix ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



Date: 5/15/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0004024
Time: 09:11 AM _ Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia County Sheriff $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 14.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 0885
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00
By:
Clerk: BBRENNAN Deputy Clerk




RE'CEED EX (17.85] ] : RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
- v - g State Tax Pmid
se Ay REALTY TRANSFER TAX  |ore
COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA |
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE : STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Momber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDLUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280602 i
HARRISBURG, Pa 17128-0602 | See Reverse for Instructions Date Rocorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the Full valuelcansideration is not set forth in the deed, (2] when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1} family relationship or {2} public utility easement. If maore space is needed, aftach additional sheet{s).

A . CORRESPONDENT --All inquiries may be directed to the following person: | =

Nome Telephone Mumber:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire Area Code { 10 ) 374-8211
Street Address City State Zip Code
44 North Sixth Street, P.0O. Box 8521, Reading, PA 19603

. B A 2 DATA Date of Acceptonce of Document
Grantor(s!/Lassor(s) Grantee(s}/lessen(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.
Streer Address : Btreet Address

35 West Main Street 1608 Nay Aug Avenue
Ciry State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomshurg, PA Seranton, PA 18509
€ PROPERTY LOCATION = v vz o oo bt
Strest Address City, Township, Borough

218 Walnut Street Catawissa Borough
County School Distriet | Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Southern Columbia Area

D ... VALUATION .DATA . R
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration
+ 0 i =
4. County Assessed VYalue 5. Common Llevel Ratio Factor &. Fair Market Value

{3, 746 .00 ix 2. %0 = 39 (5§
EMPTION DATA: : T

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

08-02-086

3. Total Cons der

ation

T. Percentage o Imeres: Cnveyed

1007

T (T v e

2. Check Apprepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

[Mams aof Decadent) {Estore Fila Mumhbar)

Transfer to Industrial Cevelopment Agency.
Transfer to agent or siraw party. {Attach copy of agencylstraw party agreement].

Transter between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencyistraw trust agreement}. Tax paid priar deed §

L O OO

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and lnstrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in leu of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution).

Transter from mortgagor te o holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Beok Mumber 718 , Page Number _809 .

Corrective deed {Attach copy of the prior deed).

001 kg

Statytory corporate conselidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articfes).

. - T
E{ Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.}_Grantee was the sucessful bidder at Sheriff's

Sale on 3/26/03, at No. 634-02, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas.

Under penclties of law, 1 declare thatd have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knewladge
and belief, it is true, correct and dombplete.

F»}.gnmure of Cotresponden _‘i_r esp y&W Date
_ 3/ 7y /03
L. (i¢660711 o . [ 44
v L Vf ‘V

T DevsoDhory




LAY CFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

P. Q. BOX 852)

TERRENCE E. CONNOR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL

CLIFFORD B. LEPAGE JR. READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-852] EREDFRICK J. CIORC]

JOSEPH L. HAINES* ’ — e

CLEMSON N, PAGE, JR. PHONE (810) 374-8211 Co WILISON AUSTIN
FAX  (Bl0) 372-2361 t237-1990

*LLM TAXATION ROBERT ¥, BOLAND

1951-19564

March 28, 2003

Attention: Real Estate Deputy
SherifCof Columbia County
Columbia County Courthousc
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v. Donna P. McSwain,
Matthew J. Natale and Raye E. Natale, Defendants
No. 2002-CV-634, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-34

Dear Deputy:

Enclosed please find our firm check in the amount of $2,456.16, representing the balance of
costs owing from the Sheriff’s Salc on March 26, 2003. Also enclosed are duplicate originals of a
Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value, requesling that a Deed be executed and recorded in favor
ol American General Financial Services, Inc.

Pleasc call me if you require anything (urther to complete this transaction. Thank
you for your assistance.

CNP:cdn:9146
Enclosures

ce! Mr. Michael Tuman, Manager
American General Financial Services, Inc.



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORG!

BB THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LEESPORT “_. D @ .,.w H
I.EESPORAT, PA 19533

IOLTA ACCOUNT :

44 NORTH 6th STREET 50-1219/313 ;

READING, PENNSYLVANIA 15601 3/28/2003

AY TO _ ,
BADER ORT __Sheriff of Columbia County $ 245616 |

‘.H.EO %TOEmNDQ TJO.C.—. HIHC;QHQQ Hu,w&lmsﬁ NB.Q H@,_t—OQ***********************************u._************************x DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columbia County

MEMO

American General - McSwain, Natales #98007-34

A THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TQUCH OR PAESS HERE - AED IMAGE [HSAPPEARS WITH HEAT

w0093 103 E3ed L0

1

N g\b\& .

T \ﬁ\ _r\\w AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

5300107 7 7



.Rfv.'.aa EX [ 2-58 | RECORDERS USE ONLY

e e e ﬁg{%\_%___:_ - _| [ - e e —e Erate Tas Faic
"“4:-:‘“:'0:‘-‘?!" ! RE&LTY TRANSFER TAX ‘Book Mumber
COMMOMWEAITH OF PENMSYIVAR|A ' |
DEPARTAMENT CF REVENLUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Pags Homber
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES -
DEPT. 260602 :
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0602 ' See Reverse for Instructions Octe Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the Full valuelcansideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gifi, or (3} a tax exemption s claimed. A Statement of Value s not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tox
based on: {1) fomily relationship or (2] public utility sasement. If more space is needed, attach additional shaet{s).

A -, CORRESPONDENT --All inquiries may be directed to the following -persan: -

MName

Telephone Numbar:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire Area Code (010 ) 374-8211
Sireet Address City State Zip Code
44 North Sixth Street, P.0. Box 8521, Reading, PA 19603

- ¥ B RDAYE Date of Acceptance of Docurnent
Granter(s)ilessor(s) Geantee(s)lesseels)

Sheriff of Columbia County American General Financial Services, Inc.
Streer Agdress Street Address

35 West Main Street 1608 Nay Aug Avenue
Ciry State Zip Code i,CE'r;,f Zip Code

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
€. - PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address

218 Walnut Street
Counry School District ITax Porcal Number
Columbia Southern Columbia Area ’ 08-02-086
D~ VALUATION -DATA- N e ' e
1. Actual Cosh Consideration 2. Cther Considerotion

$3,156.16 + 0

4. County Assessed Yolue 1 5. Common level Ratio Factor

2. 50

Scranton, 18509

City, Township, Borough
Catawissa Borough

P e e LT g T e

3. Total Considerstion

$3,156.16

x

lo. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1z, Percentage of Interest Convayed
]
$3%.429. %0 1007
¥ [ &

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession . S
iMome of Cececam| [Estete Fiie Mumbar]

Transfer to tndustrial Development Agency.
Transfer to agent or straw party. [Attach copy of agencyfsiraw party agreement],

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencylstraw trust agreement}. Tax paid prior deed §

NN

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and 'nstrumentalities by gift, dedication, candemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
{Attach copy of resolution).

<)

Teanster from mortgager to o helder of a martgege in defoult. Mortgage Book Mumber 718 , Poge Number _809
[1 Corractive deed {Aftach copy of the prior deed).
D Stotutery corperate consolidation, merger ar division. [Attach copy of artides).

Q{ Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed ubove.,'l..._G__Fantee was the sucessful bidder at Sheriff's

Sale on 3/26/03, at No. 634-02, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas.

Under pendities of low, | declare that | hove exemined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the hest of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and fc;f‘mplefe.

} N -
;S_ig;imure af Carrespond R_equyle Funyg ) Date .
: 14k .
NN | o |regres |




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DONNA MCSWAIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
218 WALNUT ST. FORECLOSURE

CATAWISSA |

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _ L
DATE _ TIME _ MILEAGE _ _ OTHER
Race _ Scx _ Height Weight  Hycs  Hair___ Age  Military _
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS
P .
A0 VA 0
v -
A1 kel
- = ("
DA AR /Z__C,
;—» r, e
DEPUTY DATE _S ">/




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

SS.

AUSTIN, BOLLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attormeys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-34

Plamtiff’s Account 37237319

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, TNC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, :
Plaintiff :

V8.

DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW J.
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE,
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2002-CV-634

DB D G

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell all of Defendant Donna P. McSwain’s right, title and interest in, to and under the following described

property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, in
the County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to wit;

On the north by Walnut Street, on the East by an alley, on the south by property of Bert
Johnson and on the west by property of Harold L. Long, and fronting on the said Walnut Street,

112771



fifty-seven (57) feet and extending of equal width in depth one hundred ten (1 10) feet to the said
property of Bert Johnson.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain parcel and lot of ground situate in the
Borough of Catawissa, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, conveyed from
Leatrice T. Long to Harold L. Long and Olive M. Long, by Deed dated February 12, 1986 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, which is
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin corner, satd steel pin being located on the westerly right-of-
way line of Burger Avenue and at a distance of 79.00 feet south of the southwesterly comer of
Walnut Street and Burger Avenue; thence running along the westerly right-of-way line of Burger
Avenue South 27 degrees 45 Minutes 00 seconds West 31.00 feet to a steel pin corner in line of
land of William D. Bickert; thence running along land of William D. Bickert North 61 degrecs
45 minutes 00 seconds West 57.00 feet to a steel pin corner in line of lands of William D. Rickert
and Michael L. Millard; thence running atong land of Michael L. Millard North 27 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds East 31.00 feet to a steel pin corner in line of lands of Michael .. Millard
and Leatrice T. Long, Grantor, herein; thence running along land of Leatrice T. Long South 61
degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 57.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,766.9327 square feet of land in all and being more fully shown on a
draft of survey dated July 8, 1985, and prepared by Charles B. Webb, Register Surveyor No.
1706-E, who prepared the above description.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, bereditaments and appurtenances
whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Parcel No. 08-02-086

To be sold as the property of Donna P, McSwain.

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damagesper Complaint ... ........ ... ... .. . . ., $48,052.78
Accrued interest - 5/03/02-1/20/03 . . ... 3,432.15
TOTAL . . e $51,484.93

(Together with all costs and interest from January 21, 2003 @ $13.05 per day)

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Seal of Court S

By_I#vwos 0! ib«/"\\ﬂ-\----' EANS
Deputy Prothonotary

A
Date: January 2Q, 2003

11277.1 -2-
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No. 2002-CV-634

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff

VS,

DONNA P, McSWAIN, MATTHEW J. NATALE
and RAYE E. NATALE,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Austin, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail cnpage{@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-34

Plaintiff’s Account 37237319

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

V8.

DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW J.
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE,
Defendants

Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2002-CV-634

L_)?/Z’-: 3 - L:D‘ é/;

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DonnaP. McSwain
218 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17280

Notice Date: January 21, 2003

Your real estate located at 218 Walnut Street, Catawissa, Columbia County, PA
17280, on which you hold a record lien, claim or potential claim, is scheduled to be sold at a

Sheriff’'s Saleon Mactihn ., €

, 2003, at /600 AM., prevailing time, in the

Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17813, to enforce the court judgment of $51,484.93 plus

interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial Services, Inc., successor to American

General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American Genera! Consumer Discount Company, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIF¥’S SALE

11283.1



1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to American General Financial Services, Inc.,
successor to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount
Company, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out
how much you must pay, you may call: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire, attorney for the Plaintift,
at (610) 374-8211.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court lo postpone
the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page three on how to obtain an
attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (570) 389-5624

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
madequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office at
(570) 389-5624. '

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Shenff, you wiil remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for the property. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for the property will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution 1s wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of
Distribution is filed.

11283.1 -2-



7. You may also have other nights and defenses, or ways of getting your property back, if
you act immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LEGAL SERVICES OFFICES
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760
AUSTIN, BO}:\AN D, CONNOR & GIORGI
4 P \:1 =

i I ¢

_ Il
E?lhe;nvso);/ﬁ"@, Esquire
for Plaintiff

11283.1 -3-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Ameiam Gen. i, Soc. vs_pleswnin  pobre

NO. 6 -03 ED NO.  BF4-02 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3-26-©3 /000

BiD PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § A0 oG 25

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ Y0000

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S -G -

MISC. COSTS $ et
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § S5 \bé’f r‘é

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: Fa

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): / !( C/Z 442 T

~<

LIEN CERTIFICATE: 5 SO, 00
TOTAL DUE: s 3804, 15
LESS DEPOSIT: s 130,00
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s A ‘S;é:, 6




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State ol

Pennsyivania, and was cstablished on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

contunuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _March 5. 12, 19, 2003 exactly
as printed and published; that the alfiant 1s one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the alliant nor Press Enterprisc is
intércsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc truc.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

" il amprin | _'“k‘,‘i&{!gl Saoal
Droriic . Aunhenfatdaer, Notary Publig.
. Beott Tw, Columbia Cou

by C0 erinsion Bxpires July 3,2003

AN NOW, vt ees ey 200 mb@{,"f”l‘f@féﬁﬁhf:ﬂéafmd Watehc advertising and
b ¥ g

publication charges amounting to $........ccocvervvennn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MATTHEW J. NATALE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
218 WALNUT ST. FORECLOSURE

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP . __ IDENTIFICATION _ o
DATE TIME MILEAGE _ OTHER )
Racc _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB__ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME ~ OFFICER REMARKS
O P -
e |30 >3 Mt -
_ ] ' o
=3 A - e )
Ey‘/’/(g/ - ..//q , _ —__/L'%*Z_(\_ _
— e < . — _,’ ™ i A .
/ "J}wa_,j / - . _’A/:/Q- L f _
e I ~—
DEPUTY il _ DATE . ‘f//’? -
i 4

f./"'



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax {610] 372-2361

E-mail enpage@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-34

Plaintiff’s Account 37237319

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

V8.

DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW J.
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALF,
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2002-CV-634

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

I CERTIFY THAT I served notices of the March 26, 2003 sheriff’s sale in the
above-captioned matter upon the parties named below, at the addresses set forth below

On January 27, 2003, to:

Donna P. McSwain
218 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17280

Donna P. McSwain
942 Mountain Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Matthew J. Natale
218 Walnut Street

12039.1

(Ownership interest released of record)
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N Camnplete items 1, id 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted wwlivery is desired.

¥ Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front it space permits.

1.

OFFICE OF F.A.LR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

A, Signatiers A
: O \i\gent
X f ? HC/‘ &oidress

G. Date of Detive

2003

Yes
1 No

B. Fiagewed by [ Frinted Mame)

£ JoAb '
D. |5 defivery address different from item 17
F¥ES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type
Certified Mail
O Registered
1 Insured Maii

O express Mail
O Beturr Receipt for Marchandic
Ocon.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fog)

O ves

2. Article Humber
{Transfer from service fabal)

70925660

0700152433808

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete.items 1, d 3. Also complete
item 4 if F{estncted Delwery is ctesirad.
Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space perrmits.

"INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

Domestic Return Receipt

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING .

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3239
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

102585-01 - -2

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Sigratun - ’\3
X M H [ Agent

- K Address

B Received by ¢Frinted Name) ,& FC. Cate of Delive
7 ;E}L./ﬁ??ly f\ L G

D Is delwery address dlfferent'f;om item 17 3 el
If YES. enter delivery addrass below: O Ne

1 3. Service Type
Certified Mail
[0 Registerad
] insured Mail

[J Express Mai
I Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee}

0 Yes

. Article Mumber
[Transfar front service label)

7002247 0001152433874

P3 Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Compiete items 1, nd 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted welivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMMONWLALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHE!
BUREAU OF COMPLAINACE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

Domestic Return Becetpt '

102585011

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Received by { Prfnte&(a‘me} C. Date of Delive

JAN 27 2003

address different from item 12 [ Yes

er delivery address below: O Ne
" FF SALE
{ l

3. Service Type
& Certified Maii [ Express Mail
O Registersd O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insurad Mail Ocon

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fog) [ Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7002046071001.52433871

: PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Feceipt

102595-02-M-1



Catawissa, PA 17280

Raye E. Natale {Ownership interest released of record)
218 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17280

American General Financial Services, Inc.
1608 Nay Aug Avenue

Green Ridge Plaza

Scranton, PA 18509

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Southern Columbia Area School District
800 Southern Drive
Catawissa, PA 17820

Catawissa Municipal Water Authority
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Catawissa Electric and Sewer Authority
P. O. Box 44
Catawissa, PA 17820
On February 4, 2003 to:
Party/Parties in possession

218 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17280

(VERIFICATION AND SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

12039.1 -2



True and correct copies of Postal Service Certificates of Mailing are attached
hereto. I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: March 6, 2003.

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

o ML

Clem‘son}’i\( P@, Jr., Esquire
.

12039.1 -3-
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us. posTaL stpvice . CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
J : o o R ] ~ 1 !g% = MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND ™" BNATIONAL MAIL, DUES NO-
s t“ N33 m e ﬂ ; o2 | PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE - POSTM. 1
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~ H 2l mic a2 Z ZCF Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
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= o - + 1 . -
mlE B 5 G i g Sg = austin Boland Connor & Giorgi .
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T = = £ si%] One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
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o =z Re: 98007-34 McSwain, Natales
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| | S U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING e
MAY BE ISED FOR DOMESTIZ AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL, DOES MO C .

PROVIDE FOR IKSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From:
lemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

44 North Sixth Street
P.0O., Box 8521

— Reatinmg;, PA 19663

Qre piece of ordinary mail addressed 1o
_D_c_v_nna P. McSwain

942 Mountain Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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TETS B BT RADE (REB .
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[ o — ;:d 5 M4y BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
- o L < 2900 PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER
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:j“ "r:it g g g * %? % Recewved From:
> 3 s ¥ & % ﬁi.-,.,- Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire ]
=S el 25 Gt NOTEh Sixth Street’
o - 25 P.0. Box 8521
o :
5 o gm Reading, PA 19603
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ﬁ P One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
- B ™ Fi=
gan Sr:i_’ American General Financial Servu:/esg;
Do | Gz 1608 Nay Aug Avenue
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L : | g|GJ Green Ridge Plaza
) Scranton, PA 18509
#98007-34

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1285
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Receives From:
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£0961

Catawissa Municipal Water Ag{ﬁér
T P.0. Box 54 A
Catawissa, PA 17820 _ =l
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#98007-34
PS Form 2817, Mar. 1989
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
" 44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box. 8521

Reading, PA 19603

-
EE

Cne piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Columbia County Couf'thous?:’r
35 West Main Street !
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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#98007-34
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989
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U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING _
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

Received From:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
44 North Sixth Street

_P.0. Box B52]
Reading, PA 19603

One piece of ordirary ma1l addressed to:

Raye E., Natale
718 Walnut Street
Catawissa, FA 17280

49800734 -

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RYAN E. NATALE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
218 WALNUT ST, FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME _ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB _ POE _¢ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
) Ll & TR
(7') 15 __ / 1207 i M -
Pl / J . - /-) . 1 ;
/4/_ il YAl JE
Q- '/
222 | Y A
L

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SOUTHERN COLUMBIA AREA SCHOOL | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
DISTRICT | FORECLOSURE
800 SOUTHERN DRIVE
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON ool ﬁe.’]l'g'k?) .
D
RELATIONSHIP /<2, IDENTIFICATION o
e, tmnn
A s( - ""{’
DATE /iL/ TIME | /) MILEAGE ____ OTHER o
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair _ . Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o ﬁ"”” ~7 ,/

/x

M’” . M
DEPUTY - -*,}//} . . /% c DATE (7) \é[

= / o P // —
e




LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORCGI

P. O. BOX 8521
TERRENCE E. CONNOR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL
CLIFFOR.D B, LEPAGE JER. READING, PENNSYLVANIA 196803.-852] FREDERICK J. GIORG
JOSEPH 1. HAINES* . —_— -
CLEMSGN N. PAGE. JR. PHONE (610) 374-8211 C. WILSON AUSTIN
FAX  (BID) 372-2361 1937-1990
*L LM TAXATION R.OBERT K, BOLAND

1951-1984

Tanuary 27, 2003

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American _
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v. Donna P. McSwain,
Matthew J. Natale and Raye E. Natale, Defendants
No. 2002-CV-634, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no, 98007-34

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please [ind an original and one (1) copy of Plaintift’s Waiver of Watchman as per
your instructions. Would you please time-stamp and retum the extra copy to me in the enclosed

self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any further questions, please give me a c¢all. Thank you for your attention to this
matter.

chu‘c]y er _

nN/

CNP:cdn:9146
Enclosures



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attormeys for Plamtiff

44 North Sixth Street File No. 98007-34

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603 :

[6101374-8211 Plaintiff’s Account 37237319

Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage{@abeglaw.com

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC.,, successor to : COLUMBIA COUNTY,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA

INC., t/d’b/a AMERICAN GENERAL :

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, No. 2002-CV-634

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW

VS,

DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW J.
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE, : Mortgage Foreclosure
Defendants

PLAINTIFE’S WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff and executing
creditor herein, hereby authorizes any deputy shenff levying upon or attaching any property
pursuant to the within Writ of Execution to leave the sam e without 2 watchman, in the
custody of any person or persons found in possession thereof, after notify ing such person or
persons of the levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy, the Sheriff of
Columbia County or the Commonwealth of Pennsy Ivama to the Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property beforc the sheniff’s sale thereof. This Waiver
reserves to the executing creditor all rights against any such person found in possession of
property subject to levy, pursuant io the Pennsylvania Crimes Code 2d, as amended.

Dated: January (-, 2003, AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
)5 2

C{]E%‘hsﬁn/ﬁ . P%ge, Jr., Esquire

For Plaitrt—

By




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CATAWISSA MUNICIPAL WATER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

AUTHORITY FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 54

[ CATAWISSA )
SERVED UPON / _
RELATIONSHIP /7.7 .
LA
DATE /- / TIME
7

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes_ Hair__ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e _
DEPUTY - f,,:/ //// DATE / / /L < *)/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA ELECTRIC AND SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
AUTHORITY FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 44
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP /{f'g < /,/ FoFergy~—  TDENTIFICATION _ -
/7,
STy 7 _
pate/-L 7 mve MILEAGE _  OTHER
Race | Sex _ _ Height _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Ape Military _
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _ B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
_ ) 7

"

f ’ F ’/ ../, ’;;___,__ o ) -
DEPUTY :?/:%’ ' /_,/ G ,//{’“ _ DATE / ,2 _ 7"'(5_ D
/.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DLEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LINDA KASHNER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
138 SOUTH ST. FORECLOSURE
CATAWISSA
3 - . y oy .
SERVED UPON _ /& PE e s / //Z/ﬂy\’
RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION o
re Z
DATE/Q / TIME //_// MILEAGE OTHER .
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T
_ // / e L ;
e A i —
e o L T4 T
DEPUTY | oo e ,/// .~~ __ DATE WA /’_’7‘__‘,/
/_/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALLE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
“BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON @f{w [ '(_Q«I,W B
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
= <] |
DATE / >/ TIME /-7 /_’/) MILEAGE __ OTHER _
Race Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\

;
\\..
\
-\J

DEPUTY e T DATE / / / < ,,/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  1/23/2003 DOCKET # 6ED2003
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DONNA P. MCSWAIN

MATTHEW J. NATALE
RYAN E. NATALE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON *.//' ctr s /s é»}z”%
RELATIONSHIP .~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /7 TIME /5% ¥ MILEAGE _ OTHER ___
Race _ Sex __ Hecight Weight  Ewves  Hair Age _Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAZ™ POB_}" POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18% YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i A , / . . ,
DEPUTY /%ﬂéc//f /:, ///; [ /45/ DATE é“{// ({ /0%
/



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED#& -0 %

DATE RECEIVED 2% 03
DOCKET AND INDEX _ J. 24 oy
SET FILE FOLDER UP ;. 24 o -,
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK# [0 726
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

M RER

SALE DATE WMarch 6. 03 TIME  jpoO
POSTING DATE -2/
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK a4y S . &F

P WEEK Marcly 13 o3

3PWEEK Mareln )9 | <3




Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Defendant: DONNA P. McSWAIN (Equitable interests of named Defendants Matthew J.
Natale and Raye E. Natale have been released of record)

Case No.: 2002-CV-634

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail enpage@abeglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $51,484.93

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel and lot of ground situate in the Borough of
Catawissa, in the County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

On the north by Walnut Street, on the East by an alley, on the south by property
of Bert Johnson and on the west by property of Harold L. Long, and fronting on the said
Walnut Street, fifty-seven (57) feet and extending of equal width in depth one hundred
ten (110) feet to the said property of Bert Johnson.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all that certain parcel and lot of ground situate
in the Borough of Catawissa, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
conveyed from Leatrice T. Long to Harold L. Long and Olive M. Long, by Deced dated
February 12, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, which is described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin cormner, said steel pin being located on the westerly
right-of-way line of Burger Avenue and at a distance of 79.00 feet south of the
southwesterly corner of Walnut Street and Burger Avenue; thence running along the
westerly right-of-way line of Burger Avenue South 27 degrees 45 Minutes 00 seconds
West 31.00 feet to a steel pin corner in line of Jand of William D. Bickert; thence running
along land of William D. Bickert North 61 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West 57.00

1/20/03~-cdn-#11269



feet to a steel pin corner in line of lands of William D. Bickert and Michael L. Millard;
thence running along lands of Michael L. Millard North 27 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 31.00 feet to a steel pin corner in line of lands of Michael L. Millard and
Leatrice T. Long; thence running along land of Leatrice T. Long South 61 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds East 57.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,766.9327 square feet of land in all and being more fully shown
on a draft of survey dated July 8, 1985, and prepared by Charles B. Webb, Register
Surveyor No. 1706-E, who prepared the above description.

TOGETHER with all and singular the buildings, hereditaments and
appurtenances whatsoever thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Parcel No. 08-02-086

1/20/03-cdn-#11269



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5624

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER
American General Financial Services, Inc., successor  2002-CV-634
to American General Finance, Inc., t/d/b/a American

General Consumer Discount Company

DEFENDANT(S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPILAINT
DONNA P. MeSWAIN, MATTHEW J. Writ of Execution
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,

DONNA P. McSWAIN

ADDRESS
DONNA P. MeSWAIN, 942 Mountain Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION Please note that named Defendants Matthew
J. Natale and Raye E. Natale have released all right, title and interest in and to the subject
premises, by instrument filed of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
dated August 19, 2002 and identified as Instrument No. 200209819.

)

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF QF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire & PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street 0 DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211

11295,1



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(570) 389-5624

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S)

American General Financial Services, Inc., successor
to American General Finance, Inc., t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Company

COURT NUMBER
2002-CV-634

DEFENDANTY(S)
DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW .
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE

TYPLE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Writ of Execution

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

DONNA P. McSWAIN

ADDRESS

DONNA P. McSWAIN, 218 Walnut Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION Please note that named Defendants Matthew
J. Natale and Raye E. Natale have released all right, title and interest in and to the subject

premises, by instrument filed of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds

r

dated August 19, 2002 and identified as Instrument No. 200209819.

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211

PLAINTIFF
DEFENDANT

{Si gnature)

il /%,//'

S

11294.1



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5624

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER
American General Financial Services, Inc., successor  2002-CV-634
to American General Finance, Inc., t/d/b/a American

General Consumer Discount Company

DEFENDANT(S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DONNA P. McSWAIN, MATTHEW J. Writ of Execution
NATALE and RAYE E. NATALE

SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

DONNA P. McSWAIN

ADDRESS
DONNA P. McSWAIN, 942 Mountain Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION Please note that named Defendants Matthew
J. Natale and Raye E. Natale have released all right, title and interest in and to the subject
premises, by instrument filed of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
dated August 19, 2002 and identified as Instrument No. 200209819.

El

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire X PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street O  DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER; (610) 374-8211

TN,

(\ .. ){j Iz %/

(Signature) V' 7/&\
S

112951



B 1HEFRST NATIONAL BANK OF LEESPORT
LEESPORT, PA 19533

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

Hoﬂmm

IOLTA ACCOUNT
44 NORTH 6th STREET 60-1219/313
READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19601 1/21/2003
mﬁﬂu mmﬂm Sheriff of Columbia County $ **1,350.00

B
One .w.x@._mmnn Three Hundred 33 and oo\~oo*...********************************,..**...*************************

IR

~ mrmzm. of Columbia County

DOLLARS

W

L \
" h\mw ’ \ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




